GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:869
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2007

ANDHRA PRADESH UNDER JNNURM
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi;Yerrannaidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of progress of the schemes under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM);

(b) whether the Government of Andhra Pradesh has submitted any proposal for inclusion of Warangal and Tirupati cities under
JNNURM; and

(c) if so, the details thereof alongwith the necessary action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)

(a): The Government of India launched Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) on 3rd December, 2005 to
provide reforms linked central assistance for development of infrastructure in select 63 cities. Details of progress of the Mission are
as under:-

i. So far, 63 City Development Plans (CDPs) have been submitted and appraised.

ii. The reforms agenda have been negotiated and Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) signed with 57 cities.

iii. 578 detailed project reports have been received of which 230 projects sanctioned/ recommended by CSMC and an Additional
Central Assistance of a sum of Rs.1763.96 Crore has been released.

(b)&(c): Yes, Sir. Chief Minister of Andhra Pradeshand Minister of Labour & Employment, Government of India Shri K. Chandra
Sekhar Rao, have submitted the proposal for inclusion of Warangal and Tirupati cities under JNNURM.

Decision to keep number of cities covered under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) around 60 was
taken with the approval of Government. However, cities which are not covered under the JNNURM have been covered under another
component of JNNURM, namely, Urban Infrastructure Development Scheme for Small and Medium Towns (UIDSSMT).



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

